# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank-California	nia 02/25/2010 CORPORATION:		CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tab Products Co. LLC as successor to Tab Products Co.
Street Address:	605 Fourth Street
City:	Mayville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53050
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2053744	FILETRACKER
Registration Number:	1340758	SIDE-TRAC
Registration Number:	1221190	TAB
Registration Number:	1222541	TAB
Registration Number:	1588560	TAB
Registration Number:	1170959	TAB
Registration Number:	1838943	TABQUIK
Registration Number:	1215860	TAB-TRAC
Registration Number:	2401729	THE KNOWLEDGE BEHIND THE DOCUMENT
Registration Number:	1810803	TWINFILE
Registration Number:	2347206	UNISTOR
Registration Number:	2566770	OFFICE PLANNING GROUP, INC.
Registration Number:	0670924	SPACEFINDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900156152 REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0446

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TA0420FI0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney A. Laginess
Signature:	/Courtney A. Laginess/
Date:	03/03/2010

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ComericalPRelease#page1.tif source=ComericalPRelease#page2.tif source=ComericalPRelease#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0447

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 25, 2010 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, successor in interest to Comerica Bank-California ("Bank") in favor of Tab Products Co LLC, a Deleware limited liability company, as successor to Tab Products Co., a Deleware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 935 Lakeview Parkway Suite 195, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 ("Company").

#### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2000, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### <u>Agreement</u>

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Michael S. Sak

Assistant Vice President

February 25, 2010

Address:

Comerica Bank

CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575

LWS. S.L

39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0448

EXI	11B	IT	В

## **PATENTS**

Description	Application Number	Application Date
Mobile Filing System w/ Active-Passive Operator Safety	5854849	United States
Continuous Power Source with Bi-Directional Converter	4277692	United States
Tape Storage System	4730735	United States
Sequence Stacker	5364090	United States
Label Applicator	5520773	United States
Label Applicator	5622758	United States
System for Counting Persons in a High Density Mobile		
Storage System	5850082	United States
Cafaty System with Intermittent Photoelectric Ream	6091064	United States

3967733

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2000 at Reel and Frame Number 011410/0979.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0449

United States

#### **EXHIBIT C**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Registration/ Registration/ Application Number **Application Date** Description United States Registered 2053744 FileTracker United States Registered 1340758 SIDE-TRAC 2085145 (CANCELLED); 1221190 (CANCELLED CLASS 037, CLASS 042 ACTIVE); 1222541; 1588560; 1170959 (CANCELLED 009. CLASS CLASS ACTIVE 016, 020); 1118667 United States Registered (CANCELLED) Tab United States Registered 1838943 TABQUIK United States Registered 1215860 TAB-TRAC The Knowledge Behind United States Registered 2401729 The Document United States Registered 1810803 Twinfile United States Registered 2347206 UniStor (Disclaimer: Registered Planning Group, Office "Office" and "Group, Inc.") United States 2566770 Inc. United States Registered 670924 SPACEFINDER 984987 United States (CANCELLED) Registered ALPHA CODE 984988 United States Registered (CANCELLED) COMPUCOLOR 1017443 United States Registered (CANCELLED) DATA MEDIA 1203520 United States Registered (CANCELLED) TAPE ID 1240380 United States Registered (CANCELLED) UNITRAC 1598623 United States Registered (CANCELLED) PRESTIGE 1603132 United States Registered (CANCELLED) The Filing Systems People 1613817 United States Registered (CANCELLED)

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2000 at Reel and Frame Number 2198/0319.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 03/03/2010

Media Manager